Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/6 Date: 2024-08-30 Page 1 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXE3 Series
Typical Features
◆ Wide input voltage range (2:1),Output Power 3W
◆ Transfer Efficiency up to 86%
86%◆ With remote shutdown function

(VDC)
Current
(mA)
Max/Min
Full
load
typ.
No Load
typ.
uF mVp-p Min. Typ.
FK3-05S3V3E3
5 4.5 - 9
3.3 758 735 53 2200 100 66 68
FK3-05S05E3 5 600 801 38 2200 100 73 75
FK3-05S09E3 9 333 769 54 1000 100 72 74
FK3-05S12E3 12 250 763 39 1000 100 77 79
FK3-05S15E3 15 200 829 50 680 100 74 76
FK3-05S24E3 24 125 769 67 330 100 74 76
FK3-12S3V3E3
12 9 - 18
3.3 758 275 15 2200 100 70 72
FK3-12S05E3 5 600 316 6 2200 100 77 79
FK3-12S12E3 12 250 306 18 1000 100 80 82
FK3-12S15E3 15 200 314 25 680 100 80 82
FK3-12S24E3 24 125 313 29 330 100 79 81
FK3-24S3V3E3
24 18 - 36
3.3 758 140 12 2200 100 72 74
FK3-24S05E3 5 600 157 6 2200 100 76 78
FK3-24S12E3 12 250 152 4 1000 100 81 83
FK3-24S15E3 15 200 148 5 680 100 84 86
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/6 Date: 2024-08-30 Page 2 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FK3-XXXXXE3 Series
FK3-24S24E3 24 125 146 11 470 100 84 86
FK3-48S05E3
48 36 - 75
5 600 77 2 2200 100 80 82
FK3-48S12E3 12 250 74 1 1000 100 84 86
FK3-48S15E3 15 200 78 6 470 100 82 84
FK3-48S24E3 24 125 74 6 470 100 84 86
FK3-05D05E3
5 4.5 - 9
±5 ±300 811 47 1000 100 72 74
FK3-05D12E3 ±12 ±125 807 41 680 150 72 74
FK3-05D15E3 ±15 ±100 876 51 470 100 70 72
FK3-05D17E3 ±17 ±88 748 72 330 100 73 75
FK3-12D05E3
12 9 - 18
±5 ±300 316 7 2200 100 77 79
FK3-12D12E3 ±12 ±125 302 17 1000 100 81 83
FK3-12D15E3 ±15 ±100 313 22 330 100 78 80
FK3-24D05E3
24 18 - 36
±5 ±300 156 10 2200 100 78 80
FK3-24D12E3 ±12 ±125 141 10 680 100 83 85
FK3-24D15E3 ±15 ±100 144 10 470 100 84 86
*FK3-48D05E3
48 36 - 75
±5 ±300 82 4.5 1000 100 77 79
*FK3-48D12E3 ±12 ±125 78 5 470 100 80 82
*FK3-48D15E3 ±15 ±100 78 6 330 100 80 82
1. "*" indicates a model under development;
2. In order to ensure that the module can work efficiently and reliably, its minimum output load cannot be less than 10% of the rated
load when in use. If the power you need is indeed small, please connect a resistor in parallel at the output end. The recommended
resistance value is equivalent to 10% of the rated power.